

Notice is hereby given that the Payson City Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on Wednesday May 8, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. at the Payson City Center in the City Council Chambers, 439 West Utah Avenue, Payson, Utah. The purpose of this hearing is to receive public input on proposed amendments to the following land use ordinances:

- Title 19, Zoning Ordinance, including Appendix A
- Title 20, Subdivision Ordinance
- Payson City Development Guidelines

/s/ Jill K. S	pencer	
Payson City	Planner	

Posted this 19th day of April 2019 in the Payson City Center and on the Utah Public Notice website and published in the Payson Chronicle on April 24, 2019.